DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

Grant Name:
Department:
Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor
(If applicable):

Total Award this Action:

Cash Match

Department Contact:

Status:

Program Description:

GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Aaittafama Improvements 22

PARKS & RECREATION

FRIENDS OF AAITTAFAMA

$0.00

$0.00

Alan Enzo
862-8400

NEW

Aaittafama Improvements 2022 grant. This in-kind grant provides improvements to
Aaittafama Archaeological Park with a value not to exceed $380,000.00. The grant
requires no match or other obligation for Metro or Parks. No money will be sent to Metro
Parks. The improvements will be paid for directly by Friends of Aaittafama. There is no

end date for this grant.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A

5406



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

Grants Tracking Form

Part One
Pre-Application O Application O Award Acceptance® Contract Amendment O
Department

Contact
PARKS & RECREATION Alan Enzo

862-8400 862-8414

Grant Name: Aaittafama Improvements 22
Grantor: | FRIENDS OF AAITTAFAMA M\
Grant Period From: 04/05/22

Grant Period To:

Funding Type: Multi-Department Grant O —— If yes, list below.
Pass-Thru: Outside Consultant Project: O
Award Type: OTHER

Total Award: $0.00
Status: NEW

Metro Cash Match: $0.00
Metro Category:

New Initiative

Metro In-Kind Match: $0.00
CFDA # N/A Is Council approval required?
Applic. Submitted Electronically? O
Aaittafama Improvements 2022 grant. This in-kind grant provides improvements to Aaittafama Archaeological Park with a value not to exceed

$380,000.00. The grant requires no match or other obligation for Metro or Parks. No money will be sent to Metro Parks. The improvements will be paid for
directly by Friends of Aaittafama. There is no end date for this grant.

Other:
(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

(applications only) Application Deadline:

Project Description: |

Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:
N/A

How is Match Determined?
Fixed Amount of $

% of Grant Other: O

Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:
N/A

For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:
Is already in department budget? Business Unit
Is not budgeted? Proposed Source of Match:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00 Actual number of positions added: 0.00
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate 21.63%|Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

% Allow. 0.00%|Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: $0.00| in budget
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)

Draw down allowable? O
Metro or Community-based Partners:

$0.00
*Indirect Costs allowed? QO Yes ® No

Part Two

Grant Budget
Metro Indirect Ind. Cost
B$dget -~ Federal State Grantor | Other Grantor Local Match | Match Source | Local Match Total Grant Cost to Neg. from
ear Grantor Cash (Fund, BU) In-Kind Each Year
Year Metro Grantor
Yrl | FY22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Yr 2 FY
Yr 3 FY_
Yr 4 FY_
Yr5 FY_
Total | $0.00 | $0.00] $0.00] $0.00] | $0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00
Date Awarded: 03/14/22 Tot. Awarded: $0.00 \ Contract#: \ LETTER
(or) Date Denied: Reason:
(or) Date Withdrawn: Reason:
Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.qov 7/
GCP RECEIVED 3/14/22 GCP APPROVED 3/15/22
Rev. 04/23/09

5406


mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov
mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov
mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

JOHN COOPER, MAYOR {

\ »-a{; =

METROPOLITAN BO /U%;ﬁ D OF PA ‘F\’/’LL{ S AND RECREATION
= A (615) 862-8400

Fax (615) 862-8414
www.nashville.gov/parks

Centennial Park Office
Park Plaza at Oman Street I i
Nashville, TN 37201 F g i J Q‘-

Monique Horton Odom, Director

March 1, 2022

Mr. Ridley Wills, 111
riends of Aaittafama Archeological Park
PO Box 150732

v ,1,“7111_\ T RN
Nasniviie, TN 37218

o3}

Dear Mr. Wills:

The Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, on Tuesday, March 1,
2022 accepted an in-kind grant not to exceed $380,000.00 from Friends of
Aaittifama’ to fund improvements at Aaittifama’ Archaeological Park.

All final details of these proposed improvements will be coordinated with and
approved by Metro Parks prior to installation. Installation will be completed in
accordance with Metro Parks; third party construction agreement. Please note
that the Metropolitan Government will not be required to match any funds.

If further information is needed regarding the donation process, please contact
Mr. Alan Enzo of my staff; he may be reached at 615 862-8400. On behalf of
Metro Parks, thank you for this generous contribution to our parks system.

ton Odom, Director
éry to the Board

Mdnique H
and Secre

c Ms. Chinita White
Mr, Alan Enzo
Mr. Tim Netsch

It is the mission of Metro Parks and Recreation to sustainably and equitably provide everyone in Nashville with an inviting
network of parks and greenways that offer health, wellness and quality of life through recreation, conservation and community”

LL FOR ADA ACCOMMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT 615-862-8400
O WE ARE AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

Aleris of

Aaqittafama’

archeological park

Boayd

Warner Bass

Bill Coke

John Cooper, Ex Officio
Nick Fielder

Toye Heap

Angie Henderson, Ex Officio
Lanson Hyde

Henry Johs

John Lovell

Mike Moore, Advisor
Tim Netsch, Ex Officio
Ann Roberts

Henry Trost, Treasurer
Tim Walker, Ex Officio
Ridley Wills Ill, Chairman

Endorsemenss

City of Forest Hills

Davidson County Historian

Historic Nashville

Land Trust for Tennessee

Mayor Karl Dean

Metro Historical Commission

Metro Historic Zoning Commission

Metro Parks

Greenways for Nashville

MTSU Center for Historic
Preservation

Nashville Area Chamber of
Commerce

Native History Association

Tennessee Department of
Transportation

Tennessee Historical Commission

Tennessee Parks & Greenwdays
Foundation

Tennessee Preservation Trust

Tennessee State Archaeologist

Tennessee State Historian

Tennessee State Museum

Tennessee Ancient Sites
Conservancy

Febuary 10, 2022

To the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation (Metro Parks):

Ridley Wills Ill, Chairman of the Friends of Aaittafama’ Archaeological Park (Friends of
Aaittafama’), request that the Metro Parks accept an in-kind grant not to exceed
$380,000.00 from Friends of Aaittafama’ to fund improvements at Aaittafama’
Archaeological Park.

This grant requires no match or other obligation for Metro Parks. No money will be sent
to Metro Parks. The project will be paid directly by Friends of Aaittafama’.

Friends of Aaittafama’ is in communication with Metro Parks staff on the proposed project
and will continue to work with them on the details of the plan, materials and schedule as
the project progresses. All work is subject to the aprpoval of Metro Parks. Friends of
Aaittafama’ wil not proceed with the project until final, writen approval is provided by
appropriate Metro Parks staff.

List of proposed improvements in the project (see attachments):

Interpretive Palisade $290,633.98
Entry Signs $6,500.00
Monumental Sign $ 39,000.00
Sign Footings And Misc. Site Work $ 37,249.42
Web Based Interpretive Materials $6,616.60
Total $ 380,000.00

The project will conform to all regulatory and permitting requirements, as well as third
party contractor requirements as determined by Metro Legal.

Thank you for the opportunity to work in partnership with Metro Parks for the benefit of
Aaittafama’ Archaeological Park and our community as a whole. If you have any
questions about this request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Chairman
615-496-1238 (mobile)
ridley @willscompany.com

Friends of Aaittafama | P. O. Box 150732 | Nashville, TN | 37215



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

AAITTAFAMA ARCHEOLOGICAL PARK
ENTRY SIGN CONCEPT HDLA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

AAITTAFAMA

AAITTAFAMA ARCHEOLOGICAL PARK
ENTRY SIGN CONCEPT HDLA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

AAITTAFAMA ARCHEOLOGICAL PARK
MONUMENTAL SIGN CONCEPT




DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

PIpAP-H-H=2P

T bbb whih bl T NN

o )
NN

AAITTAFAMA ARCHEOLOGICAL PARK
MONUMENTAL SIGN CONCEPT HDLA




DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

R o0
W\

]

Ly ek

J...-" v T Jﬁ_‘_'.- s T g
= Ee e

AAITTAFAMA ARCHEOLOGICAL PARK
INTERPRETIVE PALISADE




DocuSign Envelope ID: 83E6536E-0EC1-484D-AFFF-74AFA3522525

SIGNATURE PAGE
FOR

GRANT NO._Aaittafama Improvements 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized
representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

\ mmﬂu@ﬂ@m ‘ R

D%pa??men@ Date

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY

OF FUNDS:
| klly fw,z,m/ww 3/21/2022
ireetoref Finance Date

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:

DocuSigned by:
@aﬁ»@m i 3/23/2022
irectomafdnsurance Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY:
DocuSigned by: 3 22 2022
| Neki e 2
gtropotitan Attorney Date
FILED:

Metropolitan Clerk Date





